

PO Box 304 Cold Spring, MN 56320

rocoridollarsforscholars@gmail.com

Hello,

I am participating in the ROCORI Dollars for Scholars Annual Jail n Bail campaign and am writing to ask you to consider donating on my behalf. Your donation will go toward scholarships for ROCORI graduating seniors planning to pursue a post-secondary education.

To pay online please follow the directions below:

- 1. Click here: <u>Rocori Dollars For Scholars</u>
- 2. Click on: Click to DONATE button (bottom center)
- 3. Complete your information
- 4 Note in Tribute Information Section in Honor Of: RJB and my name

Please submit your donation no later than March 1, 2020 and please include my name in the "in Honor of" section so that I receive credit for your donation. Students collecting \$350 by March 1, 2020 will be eligible for a scholarship drawing in addition to the scholarship they can earn as a senior. If you choose to pay by mail, please make your check payable to: "ROCORI DFS" and include RJB and my name in the memo line. Mail your donation to ROCORI Dollars for Scholars P.O. Box 304 Cold Spring, MN 56320.

If your donation exceeds \$250 or more to one individual or a group of students, you will be contacted by a ROCORI Dollars for Scholars member to discuss having a scholarship awarded in your name or co-sponsored in your name. Donations of \$250-\$499 will be awarded in your name as a co-sponsor with Dollars for Scholars and donations of \$500 or more a scholarship will be awarded in your name.

Please let me know via email/text if you plan donate so I can record my progress.

If you have questions about your donation, please contact ROCORI Area Dollars for Scholars at rocoridollarsforscholars@gmail.com

Thank you for your support.